



# Franklin County Engineer's Office

## Bid Tabulation

Alton & Darby Creek Road 1.88 over Clover Groff Ditch - 1204

---

**Construct a complete bridge replacement of the existing Alton & Darby Creek Road over Clover Groff Ditch structure to accommodate future pedestrian Description mobility improvements. Widening of Alton & Darby Creek Road to extend a southbound left turn lane and widening Feder Road to add a westbound right turn lane.**

### Bid Summary

(1)	J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	\$1,408,907.68	Displayed
	Engineer's Estimate		\$1,617,828.84	Displayed
(2)	SHELLY & SANDS INC		\$1,665,523.60	Displayed
(3)	AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$1,694,934.11	Displayed
(4)	V3 Construction Group		\$1,895,000.00	Displayed

(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

\$1,989,830.38

Displayed

**Bid Tabulations**

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - ROADWAY</b>									
0100	201E11000	LS	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.000	\$9,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0105	202E23000	SY	2,736.000	\$9.000	\$24,624.00	\$16.000	\$43,776.00	\$9.000	\$24,624.00
PAVEMENT REMOVED									
0110	202E35100	FT	60.000	\$25.000	\$1,500.00	\$31.440	\$1,886.40	\$24.000	\$1,440.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER									
0115	202E38000	FT	331.000	\$3.500	\$1,158.50	\$1.780	\$589.18	\$8.000	\$2,648.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVED									
0120	203E10000	CY	1,780.000	\$20.000	\$35,600.00	\$24.000	\$42,720.00	\$34.000	\$60,520.00
EXCAVATION									
0125	203E20000	CY	754.000	\$20.000	\$15,080.00	\$24.500	\$18,473.00	\$13.000	\$9,802.00
EMBANKMENT									
0130	204E10000	SY	4,506.000	\$2.000	\$9,012.00	\$4.700	\$21,178.20	\$3.700	\$16,672.20
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0135	204E13001	CY	50.000	\$35.000	\$1,750.00	\$55.000	\$2,750.00	\$49.000	\$2,450.00
EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0140	204E20001	CY	25.000	\$75.000	\$1,875.00	\$65.000	\$1,625.00	\$85.000	\$2,125.00
EMBANKMENT, USING ITEM 304, AS PER PLAN									
0145	204E20001	CY	25.000	\$75.000	\$1,875.00	\$80.000	\$2,000.00	\$89.000	\$2,225.00
EMBANKMENT, USING NO. 2 STONES, AS PER PLAN									
0150	204E45001	hour	2.000	\$175.000	\$350.00	\$200.000	\$400.00	\$200.000	\$400.00
PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN									
0155	204E50001	SY	75.000	\$2.000	\$150.00	\$5.000	\$375.00	\$0.500	\$37.50
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN									
0160	204E51001	SY	75.000	\$2.000	\$150.00	\$5.000	\$375.00	\$1.250	\$93.75
GEOGRID, FOR SUBBASE STABILIZATION, (712.15), AS PER PLAN									
0165	690E50350	EACH	2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$188.390	\$376.78	\$400.000	\$800.00
SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET									
14 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$101,124.50</b>		<b>\$146,524.56</b>		<b>\$133,037.45</b>
<b>Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL</b>									
0200	653E10001	CY	330.000	\$60.000	\$19,800.00	\$55.000	\$18,150.00	\$90.000	\$29,700.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN									
0205	659E00100	EACH	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$87.000	\$174.00	\$150.000	\$300.00
SOIL ANALYSIS TEST									
0210	659E10001	SY	2,966.000	\$2.350	\$6,970.10	\$4.500	\$13,347.00	\$1.500	\$4,449.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0215	659E14000	SY	148.000	\$1.000	\$148.00	\$1.880	\$278.24	\$1.500	\$222.00
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	Extension	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
0220	659E15000	SY	148.000	\$0.010	\$1.48	\$1.500	\$222.00	\$1.500	\$222.00	
INTER-SEEDING										
0225	659E20000	TON	0.400	\$1,500.000	\$600.00	\$1,500.000	\$600.00	\$1,400.000	\$560.00	
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER										
0230	659E31000	ACRE	0.600	\$200.000	\$120.00	\$109.680	\$65.81	\$150.000	\$90.00	
LIME										
0235	659E35001	MGAL	16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00	\$80.000	\$1,280.00	\$1.000	\$16.00	
WATER, AS PER PLAN										
0240	832E15000	LS	1.000	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.000	\$8,400.00	
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN										
0245	832E30000	EACH	10,000.000	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL										
10 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$45,039.58</b>		<b>\$49,117.05</b>		<b>\$53,959.00</b>	
<b>Section: 3 - DRAINAGE</b>										
0300	605E05100	FT	1,897.000	\$15.000	\$28,455.00	\$14.500	\$27,506.50	\$15.000	\$28,455.00	
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS										
0305	605E05200	FT	242.000	\$16.000	\$3,872.00	\$18.500	\$4,477.00	\$16.000	\$3,872.00	
4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS										
0310	611E00410	FT	114.000	\$30.000	\$3,420.00	\$32.500	\$3,705.00	\$25.000	\$2,850.00	
4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET										
0315	611E00901	FT	100.000	\$35.000	\$3,500.00	\$40.000	\$4,000.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00	
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN										

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0320	611E01101	FT	100.000	\$30.000	\$3,000.00	\$38.000	\$3,800.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0325	611E04401	FT	100.000	\$75.000	\$7,500.00	\$140.000	\$14,000.00	\$69.000	\$6,900.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0330	611E04600	FT	69.000	\$125.000	\$8,625.00	\$122.000	\$8,418.00	\$84.000	\$5,796.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.24									
0335	611E04601	FT	100.000	\$70.000	\$7,000.00	\$120.000	\$12,000.00	\$60.000	\$6,000.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
8 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$65,372.00</b>		<b>\$77,906.50</b>		<b>\$58,873.00</b>
<b>Section: 4 - PAVEMENT</b>									
0400	252E01500	FT	861.000	\$3.000	\$2,583.00	\$2.810	\$2,419.41	\$2.000	\$1,722.00
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING									
0405	254E01000	SY	3,206.000	\$2.800	\$8,976.80	\$9.000	\$28,854.00	\$6.000	\$19,236.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5")									
0410	SPECIAL	SY	478.000	\$23.000	\$10,994.00	\$20.000	\$9,560.00	\$20.000	\$9,560.00
PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC (GLASGRID 8502 OR APPROVED EQUAL)									
0415	301E56000	CY	682.000	\$182.000	\$124,124.00	\$280.000	\$190,960.00	\$205.000	\$139,810.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)									
0420	301E56001	CY	55.000	\$182.000	\$10,010.00	\$285.000	\$15,675.00	\$205.000	\$11,275.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449), AS PER PLAN									
0425	304E20000	CY	701.000	\$90.000	\$63,090.00	\$85.000	\$59,585.00	\$70.000	\$49,070.00
AGGREGATE BASE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension			
0430	407E20001	GAL	1,234.000	\$3.500	\$4,319.00	\$5.000	\$6,170.00	\$3.500	\$4,319.00	
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN										
0435	441E70000	CY	309.000	\$215.000	\$66,435.00	\$330.000	\$101,970.00	\$250.000	\$77,250.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22										
0440	441E70300	CY	202.000	\$197.000	\$39,794.00	\$300.000	\$60,600.00	\$215.000	\$43,430.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)										
0445	441E70301	CY	157.000	\$185.000	\$29,045.00	\$305.000	\$47,885.00	\$215.000	\$33,755.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), AS PER PLAN (LEVELING COURSE)										
0450	441E70500	CY	6.000	\$215.000	\$1,290.00	\$469.000	\$2,814.00	\$250.000	\$1,500.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)										
11 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$360,660.80</b>		<b>\$526,492.41</b>		<b>\$390,927.00</b>	
<b>Section: 6 - TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>										
0500	621E00100	EACH	70.000	\$78.000	\$5,460.00	\$67.000	\$4,690.00	\$80.000	\$5,600.00	
RPM, (TWO-WAY)										
0505	621E54000	EACH	48.000	\$15.000	\$720.00	\$7.310	\$350.88	\$15.000	\$720.00	
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED										
0510	630E03101	FT	65.000	\$49.500	\$3,217.50	\$20.000	\$1,300.00	\$30.000	\$1,950.00	
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN										
0515	630E80100	SF	23.500	\$59.500	\$1,398.25	\$22.570	\$530.40	\$35.000	\$822.50	
SIGN, FLAT SHEET										
0520	630E84900	EACH	4.000	\$120.000	\$480.00	\$15.030	\$60.12	\$25.000	\$100.00	
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL										

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0525	630E86002	EACH	4.000	\$120.000	\$480.00	\$15.610	\$62.44	\$25.000	\$100.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL									
0530	644E00104	MILE	0.500	\$7,920.000	\$3,960.00	\$11,366.000	\$5,683.00	\$7,920.000	\$3,960.00
EDGE LINE, 6"									
0535	644E00300	MILE	0.440	\$13,250.000	\$5,830.00	\$19,650.000	\$8,646.00	\$13,250.000	\$5,830.00
CENTER LINE									
0540	644E00404	FT	934.000	\$3.100	\$2,895.40	\$2.500	\$2,335.00	\$3.100	\$2,895.40
CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"									
0545	644E00500	FT	84.000	\$9.700	\$814.80	\$9.410	\$790.44	\$9.700	\$814.80
STOP LINE									
0550	644E00700	FT	271.000	\$9.000	\$2,439.00	\$7.190	\$1,948.49	\$9.000	\$2,439.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE									
0555	644E01300	EACH	11.000	\$109.000	\$1,199.00	\$119.250	\$1,311.75	\$109.000	\$1,199.00
LANE ARROW									
12 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$28,893.95</b>		<b>\$27,708.52</b>		<b>\$26,430.70</b>
<b>Section: 7 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS</b>									
0600	625E31510	EACH	8.000	\$250.000	\$2,000.00	\$293.970	\$2,351.76	\$275.000	\$2,200.00
PULL BOX REMOVED									
1 item			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$2,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,351.76</b>		<b>\$2,200.00</b>
<b>Section: 8 - STRUCTURES</b>									
0700	202E11000	LS	1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$43,000.000	\$43,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
STRUCTURE REMOVED										
0705	503E11100	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING										
0710	503E21300	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$57,400.000	\$57,400.00	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION										
0715	509E10000	LB	13,671.000	\$1.550	\$21,190.05	\$2.050	\$28,025.55	\$2.150	\$29,392.65	
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL										
0720	511E46011	CY	26.000	\$1,700.000	\$44,200.00	\$1,400.000	\$36,400.00	\$3,350.000	\$87,100.00	
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING , AS PER PLAN										
0725	511E46510	CY	129.000	\$550.000	\$70,950.00	\$650.000	\$83,850.00	\$650.000	\$83,850.00	
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING										
0730	511E46611	CY	3.000	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$1,021.980	\$3,065.94	\$2,260.000	\$6,780.00	
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN										
0735	512E10051	SY	87.000	\$12.000	\$1,044.00	\$14.000	\$1,218.00	\$16.000	\$1,392.00	
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), AS PER PLAN										
0740	512E33000	SY	270.000	\$25.000	\$6,750.00	\$23.000	\$6,210.00	\$24.500	\$6,615.00	
TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING										
0745	512E33010	SY	305.000	\$40.000	\$12,200.00	\$33.000	\$10,065.00	\$38.000	\$11,590.00	
TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING										
0750	516E13600	SF	66.000	\$12.000	\$792.00	\$3.900	\$257.40	\$10.000	\$660.00	
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER										
0755	518E21200	CY	20.000	\$120.000	\$2,400.00	\$123.000	\$2,460.00	\$137.000	\$2,740.00	



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	Extension	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		Extension
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC										
0760	601E32200	CY	215.000	\$105.000	\$22,575.00	\$115.000	\$24,725.00	\$189.000	\$40,635.00	
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER										
0765	611E70000	FT	100.000	\$2,950.000	\$295,000.00	\$2,300.000	\$230,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$350,000.00	
CONDUIT, TYPE A, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE THREE SIDED FLA T TOPPED CULVERT (23' x 11')										
0770	613E41201	CY	469.000	\$150.000	\$70,350.00	\$143.000	\$67,067.00	\$144.000	\$67,536.00	
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN										
15 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$581,951.05</b>		<b>\$595,743.89</b>		<b>\$777,290.65</b>	
<b>Section: 9 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>										
0800	614E11111	hour	40.000	\$95.000	\$3,800.00	\$90.000	\$3,600.00	\$104.000	\$4,160.00	
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS P ER PLAN										
0805	614E12420	LS	1.000	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$19,850.000	\$19,850.00	
DETOUR SIGNING										
0810	614E13000	CY	50.000	\$350.000	\$17,500.00	\$290.000	\$14,500.00	\$325.000	\$16,250.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC										
0815	614E18601	SNMT	2.000	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN										
0820	614E21200	MILE	0.120	\$13,750.000	\$1,650.00	\$12,777.950	\$1,533.35	\$13,750.000	\$1,650.00	
WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I										
0825	614E22200	MILE	0.200	\$9,615.000	\$1,923.00	\$7,770.730	\$1,554.15	\$9,615.000	\$1,923.00	
WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 740.06, TYPE I										
0830	614E23400	FT	197.000	\$3.400	\$669.80	\$3.450	\$679.65	\$3.400	\$669.80	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 740.06, TYPE I									
0835	614E26400	FT	32.000	\$10.000	\$320.00	\$9.510	\$304.32	\$10.000	\$320.00
WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I									
0840	616E10000	MGAL	2.000	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$80.000	\$160.00	\$69.000	\$138.00
WATER									
0845	622E41100	FT	40.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$52.000	\$2,080.00	\$53.000	\$2,120.00
PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED									
0850	630E80300	SF	9.000	\$65.000	\$585.00	\$19.190	\$172.71	\$25.000	\$225.00
SIGN, TEMPORARY OVERLAY									
0855	630E89894	EACH	3.000	\$150.000	\$450.00	\$399.990	\$1,199.97	\$50.000	\$150.00
REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY OVERLAY SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
12 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$53,297.80</b>		<b>\$39,584.15</b>		<b>\$49,855.80</b>
<b>Section: 10 - INCIDENTALS</b>									
0900	103E05000	LS	1.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$9,250.000	\$9,250.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND									
0905	614E11001	LS	1.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$13,900.000	\$13,900.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0910	619E16001	MNTH	3.000	\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.000	\$5,400.00	\$4,600.000	\$13,800.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN									
0915	623E10000	LS	1.000	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING									
0920	624E10000	LS	1.000	\$46,068.000	\$46,068.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC		Awarded		Engineer's Estimate		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
MOBILIZATION											
0925	Spec-032	DOL	77,000.000	\$1.000	\$77,000.00	\$1.000	\$77,000.00	\$1.000	\$77,000.00	\$1.000	\$77,000.00
Contingency, As Per Proposal Note											
6 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$170,568.00</b>		<b>\$152,400.00</b>		<b>\$172,950.00</b>		
89 items			<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$1,408,907.68</b>		<b>\$1,617,828.84</b>		<b>\$1,665,523.60</b>		

### Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
<b>Section: 1 - ROADWAY</b>										
0100	201E11000	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$6,100.000	\$6,100.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
0105	202E23000	SY	2,736.000	\$12.000	\$32,832.00	\$19.000	\$51,984.00	\$20.000	\$54,720.00	
PAVEMENT REMOVED										
0110	202E35100	FT	60.000	\$35.000	\$2,100.00	\$75.000	\$4,500.00	\$35.000	\$2,100.00	
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER										
0115	202E38000	FT	331.000	\$6.000	\$1,986.00	\$21.000	\$6,951.00	\$5.000	\$1,655.00	
GUARDRAIL REMOVED										
0120	203E10000	CY	1,780.000	\$25.000	\$44,500.00	\$35.000	\$62,300.00	\$25.000	\$44,500.00	
EXCAVATION										

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0125	203E20000	CY	754.000	\$25.000	\$18,850.00	\$7.750	\$5,843.50	\$28.000	\$21,112.00
EMBANKMENT									
0130	204E10000	SY	4,506.000	\$3.000	\$13,518.00	\$2.000	\$9,012.00	\$3.800	\$17,122.80
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0135	204E13001	CY	50.000	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$63.000	\$3,150.00	\$45.000	\$2,250.00
EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN									
0140	204E20001	CY	25.000	\$85.000	\$2,125.00	\$71.000	\$1,775.00	\$70.000	\$1,750.00
EMBANKMENT, USING ITEM 304, AS PER PLAN									
0145	204E20001	CY	25.000	\$85.000	\$2,125.00	\$190.000	\$4,750.00	\$75.000	\$1,875.00
EMBANKMENT, USING NO. 2 STONES, AS PER PLAN									
0150	204E45001	HOURL	2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$230.000	\$460.00	\$250.000	\$500.00
PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN									
0155	204E50001	SY	75.000	\$8.000	\$600.00	\$5.750	\$431.25	\$3.700	\$277.50
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN									
0160	204E51001	SY	75.000	\$8.000	\$600.00	\$9.750	\$731.25	\$6.000	\$450.00
GEOGRID, FOR SUBBASE STABILIZATION, (712.15), AS PER PLAN									
0165	690E50350	EACH	2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$430.000	\$860.00	\$250.000	\$500.00
SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET									
14 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$136,586.00</b>		<b>\$158,848.00</b>		<b>\$173,812.30</b>

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL</b>									
0200	653E10001	CY	330.000	\$42.000	\$13,860.00	\$72.000	\$23,760.00	\$35.000	\$11,550.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN									
0205	659E00100	EACH	2.000	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$1,900.000	\$3,800.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
SOIL ANALYSIS TEST									
0210	659E10001	SY	2,966.000	\$1.500	\$4,449.00	\$1.500	\$4,449.00	\$2.350	\$6,970.10
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0215	659E14000	SY	148.000	\$1.500	\$222.00	\$1.500	\$222.00	\$1.000	\$148.00
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0220	659E15000	SY	148.000	\$1.500	\$222.00	\$1.500	\$222.00	\$0.010	\$1.48
INTER-SEEDING									
0225	659E20000	TON	0.400	\$1,400.000	\$560.00	\$1,500.000	\$600.00	\$1,500.000	\$600.00
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER									
0230	659E31000	ACRE	0.600	\$150.000	\$90.00	\$160.000	\$96.00	\$200.000	\$120.00
LIME									
0235	659E35001	MGAL	16.000	\$93.750	\$1,500.00	\$160.000	\$2,560.00	\$100.000	\$1,600.00
WATER, AS PER PLAN									
0240	832E15000	LS	1.000	\$9,850.000	\$9,850.00	\$13,300.000	\$13,300.00	\$9,850.000	\$9,850.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN									
0245	832E30000	EACH	10,000.000	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	\$1.000	\$10,000.00	\$1.000	\$10,000.00
EROSION CONTROL									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
10 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$41,053.00</b>		<b>\$59,009.00</b>		<b>\$41,839.58</b>
<b>Section: 3 - DRAINAGE</b>									
0300	605E05100	FT	1,897.000	\$16.000	\$30,352.00	\$20.000	\$37,940.00	\$16.000	\$30,352.00
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS									
0305	605E05200	FT	242.000	\$16.000	\$3,872.00	\$25.000	\$6,050.00	\$20.000	\$4,840.00
4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS									
0310	611E00410	FT	114.000	\$16.000	\$1,824.00	\$42.000	\$4,788.00	\$30.000	\$3,420.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET									
0315	611E00901	FT	100.000	\$18.000	\$1,800.00	\$56.000	\$5,600.00	\$24.000	\$2,400.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0320	611E01101	FT	100.000	\$18.000	\$1,800.00	\$56.000	\$5,600.00	\$22.000	\$2,200.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0325	611E04401	FT	100.000	\$65.000	\$6,500.00	\$68.000	\$6,800.00	\$97.000	\$9,700.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0330	611E04600	FT	69.000	\$65.000	\$4,485.00	\$71.000	\$4,899.00	\$90.000	\$6,210.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.24									
0335	611E04601	FT	100.000	\$80.000	\$8,000.00	\$68.000	\$6,800.00	\$92.000	\$9,200.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
8 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$58,633.00</b>		<b>\$78,477.00</b>		<b>\$68,322.00</b>

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 4 - PAVEMENT</b>									
0400	252E01500	FT	861.000	\$3.000	\$2,583.00	\$2.750	\$2,367.75	\$2.500	\$2,152.50
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING									
0405	254E01000	SY	3,206.000	\$4.500	\$14,427.00	\$4.250	\$13,625.50	\$4.000	\$12,824.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5")									
0410	SPECIAL	SY	478.000	\$20.000	\$9,560.00	\$33.000	\$15,774.00	\$31.000	\$14,818.00
PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC (GLASGRID 8502 OR APPROVED EQUAL)									
0415	301E56000	CY	682.000	\$225.000	\$153,450.00	\$230.000	\$156,860.00	\$215.000	\$146,630.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)									
0420	301E56001	CY	55.000	\$225.000	\$12,375.00	\$230.000	\$12,650.00	\$215.000	\$11,825.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449), AS PER PLAN									
0425	304E20000	CY	701.000	\$88.000	\$61,688.00	\$75.000	\$52,575.00	\$90.000	\$63,090.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0430	407E20001	GAL	1,234.000	\$4.000	\$4,936.00	\$3.750	\$4,627.50	\$3.500	\$4,319.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN									
0435	441E70000	CY	309.000	\$275.000	\$84,975.00	\$300.000	\$92,700.00	\$275.000	\$84,975.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22									
0440	441E70300	CY	202.000	\$275.000	\$55,550.00	\$250.000	\$50,500.00	\$235.000	\$47,470.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)									
0445	441E70301	CY	157.000	\$262.620	\$41,231.34	\$250.000	\$39,250.00	\$235.000	\$36,895.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), AS PER PLAN (LEVELING COURSE)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0450	441E70500	CY	6.000	\$400.000	\$2,400.00	\$430.000	\$2,580.00	\$400.000	\$2,400.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)									
11 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$443,175.34</b>		<b>\$443,509.75</b>		<b>\$427,398.50</b>
<b>Section: 6 - TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>									
0500	621E00100	EACH	70.000	\$79.500	\$5,565.00	\$7.500	\$525.00	\$80.000	\$5,600.00
RPM, (TWO-WAY)									
0505	621E54000	EACH	48.000	\$43.190	\$2,073.12	\$7.500	\$360.00	\$15.000	\$720.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0510	630E03101	FT	65.000	\$30.000	\$1,950.00	\$53.000	\$3,445.00	\$50.000	\$3,250.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN									
0515	630E80100	SF	23.500	\$35.000	\$822.50	\$64.000	\$1,504.00	\$60.000	\$1,410.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET									
0520	630E84900	EACH	4.000	\$45.710	\$182.84	\$150.000	\$600.00	\$140.000	\$560.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
0525	630E86002	EACH	4.000	\$45.710	\$182.84	\$150.000	\$600.00	\$140.000	\$560.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL									
0530	644E00104	MILE	0.500	\$7,920.000	\$3,960.00	\$8,500.000	\$4,250.00	\$7,920.000	\$3,960.00
EDGE LINE, 6"									
0535	644E00300	MILE	0.440	\$13,250.000	\$5,830.00	\$14,200.000	\$6,248.00	\$13,250.000	\$5,830.00
CENTER LINE									



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0540	644E00404	FT	934.000	\$3.100	\$2,895.40	\$3.250	\$3,035.50	\$3.100	\$2,895.40
CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"									
0545	644E00500	FT	84.000	\$9.700	\$814.80	\$10.000	\$840.00	\$9.700	\$814.80
STOP LINE									
0550	644E00700	FT	271.000	\$9.000	\$2,439.00	\$9.750	\$2,642.25	\$9.000	\$2,439.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE									
0555	644E01300	EACH	11.000	\$109.000	\$1,199.00	\$120.000	\$1,320.00	\$109.000	\$1,199.00
LANE ARROW									
12 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$27,914.50</b>		<b>\$25,369.75</b>		<b>\$29,238.20</b>
<b>Section: 7 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS</b>									
0600	625E31510	EACH	8.000	\$39.540	\$316.32	\$290.000	\$2,320.00	\$550.000	\$4,400.00
PULL BOX REMOVED									
1 item			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$316.32</b>		<b>\$2,320.00</b>		<b>\$4,400.00</b>
<b>Section: 8 - STRUCTURES</b>									
0700	202E11000	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$15,700.000	\$15,700.00	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00
STRUCTURE REMOVED									
0705	503E11100	LS	1.000	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00	\$61,700.000	\$61,700.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING									
0710	503E21300	LS	1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$8,600.000	\$8,600.00	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION									
0715	509E10000	LB	13,671.000	\$2.550	\$34,861.05	\$1.750	\$23,924.25	\$2.000	\$27,342.00
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL									
0720	511E46011	CY	26.000	\$2,000.000	\$52,000.00	\$1,400.000	\$36,400.00	\$2,800.000	\$72,800.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING , AS PER PLAN									
0725	511E46510	CY	129.000	\$520.000	\$67,080.00	\$370.000	\$47,730.00	\$600.000	\$77,400.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING									
0730	511E46611	CY	3.000	\$1,100.000	\$3,300.00	\$2,300.000	\$6,900.00	\$2,600.000	\$7,800.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN									
0735	512E10051	SY	87.000	\$9.000	\$783.00	\$9.750	\$848.25	\$16.000	\$1,392.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), AS PER PLAN									
0740	512E33000	SY	270.000	\$19.000	\$5,130.00	\$39.000	\$10,530.00	\$24.500	\$6,615.00
TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING									
0745	512E33010	SY	305.000	\$38.000	\$11,590.00	\$36.000	\$10,980.00	\$38.000	\$11,590.00
TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING									
0750	516E13600	SF	66.000	\$6.000	\$396.00	\$20.000	\$1,320.00	\$13.000	\$858.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0755	518E21200	CY	20.000	\$200.000	\$4,000.00	\$140.000	\$2,800.00	\$160.000	\$3,200.00
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC									
0760	601E32200	CY	215.000	\$130.000	\$27,950.00	\$150.000	\$32,250.00	\$160.000	\$34,400.00
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0765	611E70000	FT	100.000	\$3,750.000	\$375,000.00	\$4,700.000	\$470,000.00	\$3,800.000	\$380,000.00
CONDUIT, TYPE A, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE THREE SIDED FLA T TOPPED CULVERT (23' x 11')									
0770	613E41201	CY	469.000	\$150.000	\$70,350.00	\$220.000	\$103,180.00	\$225.000	\$105,525.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN									
15 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>	<b>\$775,440.05</b>		<b>\$832,862.50</b>		<b>\$948,922.00</b>	
<b>Section: 9 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>									
0800	614E11111	HOURL	40.000	\$75.000	\$3,000.00	\$160.000	\$6,400.00	\$85.000	\$3,400.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS P ER PLAN									
0805	614E12420	LS	1.000	\$19,850.000	\$19,850.00	\$21,300.000	\$21,300.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
DETOUR SIGNING									
0810	614E13000	CY	50.000	\$220.000	\$11,000.00	\$540.000	\$27,000.00	\$300.000	\$15,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0815	614E18601	SNMT	2.000	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN									
0820	614E21200	MILE	0.120	\$11,630.000	\$1,395.60	\$14,800.000	\$1,776.00	\$13,750.000	\$1,650.00
WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I									
0825	614E22200	MILE	0.200	\$9,900.000	\$1,980.00	\$10,300.000	\$2,060.00	\$9,615.000	\$1,923.00
WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 740.06, TYPE I									
0830	614E23400	FT	197.000	\$2.900	\$571.30	\$3.750	\$738.75	\$3.400	\$669.80
WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 740.06, TYPE I									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0835	614E26400	FT	32.000	\$5.000	\$160.00	\$11.000	\$352.00	\$10.000	\$320.00
WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I									
0840	616E10000	MGAL	2.000	\$12.000	\$24.00	\$160.000	\$320.00	\$150.000	\$300.00
WATER									
0845	622E41100	FT	40.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$110.000	\$4,400.00	\$85.000	\$3,400.00
PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED									
0850	630E80300	SF	9.000	\$65.000	\$585.00	\$70.000	\$630.00	\$65.000	\$585.00
SIGN, TEMPORARY OVERLAY									
0855	630E89894	EACH	3.000	\$150.000	\$450.00	\$160.000	\$480.00	\$150.000	\$450.00
REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY OVERLAY SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
12 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$43,215.90</b>		<b>\$67,856.75</b>		<b>\$55,497.80</b>
<b>Section: 10 - INCIDENTALS</b>									
0900	103E05000	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,300.000	\$15,300.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND									
0905	614E11001	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$18,400.000	\$18,400.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0910	619E16001	MNTH	3.000	\$3,200.000	\$9,600.00	\$5,900.000	\$17,700.00	\$2,800.000	\$8,400.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN									
0915	623E10000	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$13,400.000	\$13,400.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		(4) V3 Construction Group		(5) COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0920	624E10000	LS	1.000	\$37,000.000	\$37,000.00	\$84,947.250	\$84,947.25	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0925	Spec-032	DOL	77,000.000	\$1.000	\$77,000.00	\$1.000	\$77,000.00	\$1.000	\$77,000.00
Contingency, As Per Proposal Note									
6 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$168,600.00</b>		<b>\$226,747.25</b>		<b>\$240,400.00</b>
89 items			<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$1,694,934.11</b>		<b>\$1,895,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,989,830.38</b>